ANTI-RAGGING CELL

As per the rules by UGC and direction from University for student and staff members in the college has constituted the following Anti-Ragging Committee

Sr.No	Name of Member	Designation
1	Dr. D.R. Gawande	Chairman
2	Prof. R.J. Alset	Coordinator
3	Dr. M.V. Pathrikar	Member
4	Prof. P.N. Lahase	Member
5	Dr.v.P. Ubhale	Member
6	Prof. Ku. J.M. Bhagat	Member

The roles and responsibility of the committee is as follows :

- The Anti-Ragging Committee is constituted , nominated by the Principal, the Head of the College. It consists of representatives of faculty wise members and non-teaching staff with two representatives from ladies.
- 2. Duties
 - A. Monitor the performance of Anti- Ragging squad to prevent ragging in the college.
 - B. The squad to maintain vigil. Oversight and patrolling.
 - C. The surprise raids on Library, Hall and NCC and NSS Dept. and other vulnerable places are also done and shall be empowered to inspect such places.
 - D. It is the duty of anti-ragging squad to conduct on the spot enquiry and refer any incident to the Head of the college, for necessary action.
 - E. The committee usually meets at least two times in a year.

Coordinator	Principal
Prof. R.J. Alset	Dr.D.R. Gawande

ANTI-RAGGING CELL

As per the rules by UGC and direction from University for student and staff members in the college has constituted the following Anti-Ragging Committee

Sr.No	Name of Member	Designation
1	Dr. D.R. Gawande	Chairman
2	Prof. S.S. Borchate	Coordinator
3	Dr. M.V. Pathrikar	Member
4	Prof. P.N. Lahase	Member
5	Dr.v.P. Ubhale	Member
6	Prof. Ku. J.M. Bhagat	Member

The roles and responsibility of the committee is as follows :

- The Anti-Ragging Committee is constituted , nominated by the Principal, the Head of the College. It consists of representatives of faculty wise members and non-teaching staff with two representatives from ladies.
- 4. Duties
 - F. Monitor the performance of Anti- Ragging squad to prevent ragging in the college.
 - G. The squad to maintain vigil. Oversight and patrolling.
 - H. The surprise raids on Library, Hall and NCC and NSS Dept. and other vulnerable places are also done and shall be empowered to inspect such places.
 - I. It is the duty of anti-ragging squad to conduct on the spot enquiry and refer any incident to the Head of the college, for necessary action.
 - J. The committee usually meets at least two times in a year.

Coordinator

Principal

Prof. S.S. Borchate

Dr. D.R. Gawande

ANTI-RAGGING CELL

As per the rules by UGC and direction from University for student and staff members in the college has constituted the following Anti-Ragging Committee

Sr.No	Name of Member	Designation
1	Dr. D.R. Gawande	Chairman
2	Dr.S.S.Borchate	Coordinator
3	Dr. M.V. Pathrikar	Member
4	Prof. P.N. Lahase	Member
5	Dr.v.P. Ubhale	Member
6	Prof. Ku. J.M. Bhagat	Member

The roles and responsibility of the committee is as follows :

- The Anti-Ragging Committee is constituted , nominated by the Principal, the Head of the College. It consists of representatives of faculty wise members and non- teaching staff with two representatives from ladies.
- 6. Duties
 - K. Monitor the performance of Anti- Ragging squad to prevent ragging in the college.
 - L. The squad to maintain vigil. Oversight and patrolling.
 - M. The surprise raids on Library, Hall and NCC and NSS Dept. and other vulnerable places are also done and shall be empowered to inspect such places.
 - N. It is the duty of anti-ragging squad to conduct on the spot enquiry and refer any incident to the Head of the college, for necessary action.
 - O. The committee usually meets at least two times in a year.

Coordinator

Principal

Prof. S.S. Borchate

Dr. D.R. Gawande

ANTI-RAGGING CELL

As per the rules by UGC and direction from University for student and staff members in the college has constituted the following Anti-Ragging Committee

Sr.No	Name of Member	Designation
1	Dr. D.R. Gawande	Chairman
2	Dr.S.S.Borchate	Coordinator
3	Dr. M.V. Pathrikar	Member
4	Prof. P.N. Lahase	Member
5	Dr.v.P. Ubhale	Member
6	Prof. Ku. J.M. Bhagat	Member

The roles and responsibility of the committee is as follows :

- The Anti-Ragging Committee is constituted , nominated by the Principal, the Head of the College. It consists of representatives of faculty wise members and non-teaching staff with two representatives from ladies.
- 8. Duties
 - P. Monitor the performance of Anti- Ragging squad to prevent ragging in the college.
 - Q. The squad to maintain vigil. Oversight and patrolling.
 - R. The surprise raids on Library, Hall and NCC and NSS Dept. and other vulnerable places are also done and shall be empowered to inspect such places.
 - S. It is the duty of anti-ragging squad to conduct on the spot enquiry and refer any incident to the Head of the college, for necessary action.
 - T. The committee usually meets at least two times in a year.

Coordinator

Principal

Dr. S.S. Borchate

Dr.D.R. Gawande

ANTI-RAGGING CELL

As per the rules by UGC and direction from University for student and staff members in the college has constituted the following Anti-Ragging Committee

Sr.No	Name of Member	Designation
1	Dr. D.R. Gawande	Chairman
2	Dr.S.S.Borchate	Coordinator
3	Dr. M.V. Pathrikar	Member
4	Prof. P.N. Lahase	Member
5	Dr.v.P. Ubhale	Member
6	Prof. Ku. J.M. Bhagat	Member

The roles and responsibility of the committee is as follows :

- The Anti-Ragging Committee is constituted , nominated by the Principal, the Head of the College. It consists of representatives of faculty wise members and non-teaching staff with two representatives from ladies.
- 10. Duties
 - U. Monitor the performance of Anti- Ragging squad to prevent ragging in the college.
 - V. The squad to maintain vigil. Oversight and patrolling.
 - W. The surprise raids on Library, Hall and NCC and NSS Dept. and other vulnerable places are also done and shall be empowered to inspect such places.
 - X. It is the duty of anti-ragging squad to conduct on the spot enquiry and refer any incident to the Head of the college, for necessary action.
 - Y. The committee usually meets at least two times in a year.

Coordinator Dr. S.S. Borchate Principal Dr.D.R. Gawande